505432808 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 04	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048280 Frame 0950. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
LUKE HUGHES			01/24/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	LUKE HU	LUKE HUGHES & COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	7 SAVOY	7 SAVOY COURT			
City:	LONDON	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	WC2R 0	WC2R 0EX			
Application Number		9679693			
Property Ty Application Number		Number 679693			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number: Correspondence wi	•	69)381-5465 he e-mail address first; if that is ι	unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,		if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	26	69-381-1156			
- · ·					
Email:		ocket@flynnthiel.com			
Correspondent Nam	e: Fl	LYNN THIEL, P.C.			
	1 e: FI 20	-	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	н е: FI 20 Кл	LYNN THIEL, P.C. 026 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: FI 20 KJ NUMBER:	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: FI 20 KJ NUMBER:	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US MARCUS P. DOLCE	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: FI 20 KJ NUMBER:	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US MARCUS P. DOLCE /Marcus P. Dolce/	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: FI 20 KJ NUMBER:	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US MARCUS P. DOLCE	31		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ie: FI 20 K/ NUMBER: R:	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US MARCUS P. DOLCE /Marcus P. Dolce/ 04/17/2019			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=3700P0555US	PreviouslyRe	LYNN THIEL, P.C. D26 RAMBLING ROAD ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-163 3700.P0555US MARCUS P. DOLCE /Marcus P. Dolce/	f		



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Namo			me	Execution Dat	e		
LUKE HUGHES				01/24/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LUKE HUGHES & COMPANY LIMITED						
Street Address:	YORK HOUSE, 23 KINGSWAY						
City:	LONDON						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	WC2B 6UJ						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		29679693					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (269)381-5465							
Phone:							

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=M8CDNBXOMQ4F-5205 PATENT 2/8/2019 REEL: 049165 FRAME: 0964

Email:docket@flynnthiel.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:FLYNN THIEL, P.C.Address Line 1:2026 RAMBLING ROADAddress Line 4:KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3700.P0555US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS P. DOLCE			
Signature:	/Marcus P. Dolce/			
Date:	02/08/2019			
Total Attachments: 1 source=3700P0555USAssignment02082019#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT5367653 Receipt Date: 02/08/2019	PAT5367658 02/08/2019			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Docket No.: 3700.P0555US Serial No.: 29/679 693 Filing Date: February 8, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luke HUGHES

residing at Old Wardour House, Tisbury, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP3 6RP, United Kingdom;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHAIR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>February 8, 2019as</u> United States Application No. 29/679 693

WHEREAS, Luke Hughes & Company Limited

T Savay Court London, WC2R DEX having a place of business at York Nouse, 23 Kingsway, London, WC2B GUJ, United Kingdom

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Witnessed by:

NN a

inventor Luke HUGHES

(AH 3 April 2019

{00401015.doc}

RECORDED: 04/17/2019